
PUBLIC WORKS - DIRECTOR’S OFFICE TRANSMITTAL 
After Division Manager approves, forward transmittal and documents to the "Submit To" person specified on the Public Works Approval Matrix.   
The matrix can be found on the PW intranet web page. 

Name    Your Location & Division        Phone No.

Prepared by: 
Subject or 
Proj ID/Name 
City Attorney (for signature) 
Deliver to:  
City Attorney ________________________ Matter #__________________  Approved_____________  Date____________ 

 (if applicable, otherwise check appropriate box below) 

Council Memo       Council Date_________________    Date Due to Director's Office_________________   

Draft reviewed by: (provide name)       To be completed by Council Liaison: 
  Attorney  ______________________________  Approved: _________________________ 
  Budget Office __________________________      Approved: _________________________ 
  Client Dept(s) __________________________   Approved: _________________________ 

Attachments: 
  Memo     Map         CEQA Clearance  Budget Worksheets   Other ______________________________ 

Correspondence 
 Info Memo 
 Committee Memo 
  Committee _________________ 
  Committee Date ______________ 
  Date Due to CMO_____________ 
  Director Award Memo 
  Memo 
  Letter 
  Travel Request or Statement 

  CMO Transmittal 
  Other ______________________ 

Contracts & Agreements 
Council Award 

Construction Contract $1,000,000   �
Consultant Agreement >$2�0,000  
Amendment #_________ 

 Utility >$100,000 
 Manager Award 

 Director Award 

 Other _________________________ 

Change Orders / Service Orders 
Council Approval 

  Original contract < $100,000; 
    single CCO >$10,000 
  Original contract > $100,000; 

    single CCO >$100,000 
  Sum of all CCOs exceed  

    contingency amount: 
    Contingency $_______________ 
    Total CCOs $________________ 

Director Approval 
  CCO >$20,000 & < $100,000 
  SO > $20,000 & <  Agrmt amount 

SECTION MANAGER/ 
SUPERVISOR: Date 

Signature  Print name here

DIVISION ANALYST Date 
(if applicable) Signature  Print name here 

DIVISION MANAGER Date 
Signature  Print name here

ADMINISTRATION Date 
Signature  Print name here

DEPUTY DIRECTOR Date 
Signature  Print name here

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR Date 
Signature  Print name here 

Comments: 

Reviewed by Travel Coordinator : 

___________________________ 
Initials                            Date 

Revised �/1�/201� 

'LUHFWRU�$ZDUG��0LQRU���������
'LUHFWRU�$ZDUG��0DMRU�����������
&RQVWUXFWLRQ�&RQWUDFW�����������
3DUNODQG�$JUHHPHQW
8WLOLW\�$JUHHPHQW����������

&RQVWUXFWLRQ�&RQWUDFW�!�����������
&RQVXOWDQW�$JUHHPHQW�����������
$PHQGPHQW��BBBBBBBBB�
3DUNODQG�$JUHHPHQW

����������

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 

10/30/2020



 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



jkors@woodrodgers.com
916-919-3073

x

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



� First 

□ Second

0 Third 

Amendment to Master City of San Jos6 Consultant Agreement 

(Capital Projects) 

Consultants Name: Wood Rodgers, Inc. 

(CPMS Contract No. 8741) 
(Master Agreement AC No. 29075) 

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this ___ day of ______ _. 
2020. The City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein. 

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement

2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this
Amendment remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. 

5. 

6. □

7. 
□ 

Agreement Term: Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from June 30, 2021 to June 
30, 2023. 

Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to � Increase D Decrease 
the Maximum Total Compensation from $1,500,000 to $2,250,000. 

Agreement Section(s): Section(s) _____ is/are amended to read as set forth in 
Attachment A of the Amendment. 

Schedule of Rates and Charges - Exhibit B: The D original D First Revised 0 
Second Revised Exhibit B is amended to read as set forth in the attached O First 0 
Second D Third Revised Exhibit B, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment. 

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows: 

City of San Jos6 

By ________________ _ 
Name: Jim Ortbal Date 
Title: Deputy City Manager 

Approval as to Form (City Attorney): 

Co� 

By '---- b..r--
Name: Dan Matthies 
Title: Vice President 

/<J-2 b-26

Date 

□ Fonn Approved by the Office of the City Attorney•

( I (The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or \ t) ,ii 1,,;,1,10
less, and the provisions of the form are not altered.) By _ _,.'----------------

� Approved as to Form:

� �
.%nnifer Pousho 
Sr. Deputy City Attorney Date 

Form Name: Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) 
Form/FIia No.: 1349561/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016 

Page: 1 of 1 

Date 
12/01/2020

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



�
)RUP�1DPH���$PHQGPHQW�WR�0DVWHU�&RQVXOWDQW�$JUHHPHQW��&DSLWDO�3URMHFWV���
� � 5HYLVHG�([KLELW�%���6FKHGXOH�RI�5DWHV�DQG�&KDUJHV�
)RUP�)LOH�1R������������7�������
&LW\�$WWRUQH\�$SSURYDO�'DWH���6HSWHPEHU������

3DJH�����RI���

�

�)LUVW� $WWDFKPHQW�$�
�

$JUHHPHQW�3URYLVLRQ�$PHQGPHQW�V��

�&DSLWDO�3URMHFWV��

�6HFRQG�

�7KLUG�

� �
�
�

7KLV�$WWDFKPHQW�$�LV�DQ�DWWDFKPHQW�WR�WKH���� �)LUVW���� �6HFRQG���� �7KLUG����DPHQGPHQW�WR�0DVWHU�
$JUHHPHQW��
�
7KH�6HFWLRQ�V��VHW�IRUWK�LQ�WKH�RULJLQDO�0DVWHU�$JUHHPHQW��RU�LQ�DQ\�SUHYLRXV�DPHQGPHQW�WR�WKH�RULJLQDO�
0DVWHU�$JUHHPHQW��LV�DUH�DPHQGHG�DV�IROORZV����
�

����$*5((0(17�7(50�

7KH�WHUP�RI�WKLV�0DVWHU�$JUHHPHQW�LV�IURP�WKH�&RQWUDFW�'DWH�WR�-XQH�����������LQFOXVLYH��XQOHVV�
WHUPLQDWHG�HDUOLHU�SXUVXDQW�WR�6HFWLRQ����EHORZ���

�

�����&203(16$7,21�

����� 0D[LPXP� &RPSHQVDWLRQ�� � 7KHUH� LV� D� PD[LPXP� FRPSHQVDWLRQ� IRU� WKLV� $JUHHPHQW� DQG� D�
VHSDUDWH�PD[LPXP�FRPSHQVDWLRQ�IRU�HDFK�$SSURYHG�6HUYLFH�2UGHU��

������� 0D[LPXP� 7RWDO� &RPSHQVDWLRQ� ±� $JUHHPHQW�� � 7KH� PD[LPXP� total, aggregate�
FRPSHQVDWLRQ� WKH� &LW\� ZLOO� SD\� WKH� &RQVXOWDQW� IRU� DOO� SURIHVVLRQDO� IHHV�� FRVWV� DQG�
H[SHQVHV�IRU�DOO�$SSURYHG�6HUYLFH�2UGHUV�LVVXHG�XQGHU�WKLV�0DVWHU�$JUHHPHQW�VKDOO�QRW�
H[FHHG�������������³0D[LPXP�7RWDO�&RPSHQVDWLRQ´�����

������� 0D[LPXP�&RPSHQVDWLRQ�±�6HUYLFH�2UGHU���7KH�FRYHU�SDJH�RI�HDFK�$SSURYHG�6HUYLFH�
2UGHU� ZLOO� VSHFLI\� WKH�PD[LPXP� DPRXQW� SD\DEOH� WR� WKH�&RQVXOWDQW� IRU� DOO� SURIHVVLRQDO�
IHHV�� FRVWV� DQG� H[SHQVHV� UHODWHG� WR� WKH� &RQVXOWDQW� SURYLGLQJ� WKH� :RUN� �³0D[LPXP�
6HUYLFH�2UGHU�&RPSHQVDWLRQ´����7KH�&RQVXOWDQW�VKDOO�FRPSOHWH�DOO�:RUN�UHTXLUHG�E\�WKH�
$SSURYHG�6HUYLFH�2UGHU�IRU�QR�PRUH�WKDQ�WKH�0D[LPXP�6HUYLFH�2UGHU�&RPSHQVDWLRQ��

�
�

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 


	1757815(final)
	663259-8741-Master Agreement with Wood Rodgers

	Subject or Proj IDName: First Amendment to Master Agreement with Wood Rodgers for City-wide Master Planning for Storm


